
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - I
To Be Filled and U loaded on PPRA Website In Res ect of All

Public Contracts of Works, Services and Goods Worth Fitty
Million or Morc

> NAIVIE OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT: National Bank of Pakistan

> FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT. Federal Government

> TITLE OF CONTRACT: Procurement of One lvlillion Dual lnterface UPI ENIV

Debit Cards

> TENDER NUMBER: Nr-1212112020-4

> BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT: As per SBP guidelines, NBP had

launched a project to replace all magnetic stripe cards with EMV compliant chip

based cards and issue only El\,4V compliant cards.

> TENDER VALUEj PKR 180,180,000/- fora period ofOne (01) year

> ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: Not Applicable
(for civil Works only)

> ESTII\,IATED COMPLETION PERIOD: One (01) Year

> WHETHER THE PROCUREI\i]ENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL
PROCUREIV!ENT PLAN? YES i / NO

> ADVERTISEMENT:

(i) PPRA Website: Yes ! / No (Federal Agencies) (lf yes give date and
PPRA'S tender number): T5439372E dated December 22, 2020

News Papers: Yesr/ / No (lf yes give names of newspapers and dates):
Pakistan Observer, Daily Dunya dated December 20, 2020.

> TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TINIE): January08,2021 alll 45a.m.

. NATURE OF PURCHASE. Localv / lnternational

EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lf any): Yes / Noi

>tlt-t- (

t ab(
CA ,Y

A'ITACHMENT _ I
(See rosulation 2)

(



2

> NUI\4BER OF TENDER DOCUI\TENTS SOLD: Two (02)
(Attach list of Buyers)

> WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUNi]ENTS: YeS\J / No
(lf yes enclose a copy).

> WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS lNCl UDED lN BIDDINC/TENDER DOCUN/IENTS: Yes\i / No
(lf yes enclose a copy).

> WHICH |\,4ETHOD OF PROCUREI\,'IENT WAS USED (Tick one)

SINGLE STAGE _ ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

SINGLE STAGE. TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE,

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE,

TWO STAGE TWO ENVELOPE BIDDlNG PROCEDURE

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREIVIENT WAS

ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e ENiIERGENCY, DIRECT

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.): Not Applicable

WHO lS THE APPROVING AUTHORIry: Not Applicable

> WHETHER APPROVAL OF COI\iIPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED

FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COIV]PETITIVE BIDDING:

Not Applicable

> NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED: One(01)

> WHETHERTHE SUCCESSFUL BIDDERWAS LOWEST BIDDER: YCSi/NO

> WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED; YCSi / NO

a)

b)

c)

d)



ATTACIINII'N'I'_ II
(Sce rcgulation 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREM ENT REGULATORI'
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - II

To Be Fillcd And Uploadcd on P[']]{A Website In Respect of All
Public Contracts of Works, Services & Coods Worth Fiftv

Million Rupccs or More

' NUMBER OF BIDDERS
OPENING OF BIDS: One (01)

PRESENT AT THE TIME OF

> NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: M/s Securprint, LE-
25-41, Korangi Creek lndustrial Park, Korangi-75'190, Karachi.

> RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT
(i.e. 1"r, 2"d, 3'd EVALUATED BID). 1sr Evaluated Bid

, NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?) As per SBP

guidelines, NBP had launched a project to replace all magnetic stripe cards

with EIVIV compliant chip based cards and issue only EMV compliant cards.

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE

REASONS (Briefly describe) Not Applicable.



2

> WHETHER NAI\,4ES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ

OUT AT THE Tll\,{E OF OPENING OF BIDS: Yesi / No

> DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING: October '13, 2021
(Attach a copy of agreement)

> CONTRACT AWARD PRICE: PKR 180,180,000/= fora period of One(01)year

> WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL
BIDDERS: Yes, published on NBP and PPRA websites.
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)

> ANY COIVIPLAINTS RECEIVED: Yes/NoJ
(lf yes result thereo0

> ANY DEVIATION FROIV] SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
lN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUI/]ENTS: Yes / No!
(lf yes give details)

> DEVIATION FROI\,,1 OUALIFICATION CRITERIA: Yes / No{
(lf yes give details)

> SPECIAL CONDITIONS, lF Any: No
(Give Brief Description)

ll:.No.2,'1i 2008PPRA-RA.l tl I


